## GREGG COUNTY TRUSTEE LABOR

Gregg County Trustee Labor will be available to assist on construction and renovation projects approved by Gregg County for Gregg County to provide the following:

- 1. Daily site cleanup and debris removal. (Gregg County can provide an appropriate size trash container along with a schedule to empty the container).
- 2. Demolition of specific areas within the approved project after water sources have been capped and electrical has been disconnected by licensed professionals.
- 3. Unload material and move to the job site.
- 4. Paint specific areas within the project.